



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department – National Panchayat Award Week, being celebrated from 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2023 in New Delhi - Participation of Delegates - Sanction accorded - Orders Issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.880/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-04-2023

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.866/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-04-2023.

2 E-Mail dated, 12.04.2023, from the Director (Rural), LSGD.

## **ORDER**

As per the Government Order read above sanction has been accorded for the participation of delegates for the National Panchayat Award Week, being celebrated from 17<sup>th</sup> April 2023 to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2023 in New Delhi.

Sanction is also accorded for the following delegates for participating in the National Panchayat Award Week, being celebrated from  $17^{\,\mathrm{th}}$  April 2023 to  $21^{\,\mathrm{st}}$  April 2023 in New Delhi, as detailed below.

- 1. Smt.Padmamja, Vice President, Cheruthana Grama Panchayat
- 2. Smt. K Rajeswary, Vice President, Alagappanagar Grama Panchayat
- 3. Sri. Nizar P, Vice President, Perumbadappa Grama Panchayat

- 4. Smt. K P Nusrath, Vice President, Meenangadi Grama Panchayat
- 5. Sri. Shanavas T A, Vice President, Veeyapuram Grama Panchayat

The journey of the above delegates to New Delhi and back, by air, for the above purpose is also sanctioned. The expenses in this regard has to be met from the PMU Expenditure component of RGSA.

(By order of the Governor)

SNEHALATHA K
DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The officers concerned. (Through the Principal Director, LSGD)

The Secretary, Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Government of India, Krishi Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi - 110001.

The Principal Director, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director (Rural), LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director General, Kerala Institute of Local Administration, Thrissur.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

Information and Public Relation (Web & New Media) Department.

The Director, Kerala State Audit Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer